

## Published by Authority EXTRAORDINARY ISSUE

Agartala, Thursday, October 3, 2019 A. D., Asvina 11, 1941 S. E.

PART--I-- Orders and Notifications by the Government of Tripura, The High Court, Government Treasury etc.

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF ELECTRICITY DUTY
P.N. COMPLEX, GURKHABASTI, AGARTALA

NO.F.1-7(33)-TAX/2019(P-II)

Dated, Agartala, the 3rd October, 2019.

#### NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-clause (1) of Clause 4 of the Tripura Electricity Duty Ordinance, 2019 (The Tripura Ordinance No. 2 of 2019), it is notified for general information of all concerned that the State Government has approved the rate of Electricity Duty on the aggregate value of energy charges and fixed charges as specified in column (3) read with relevant details specified in column (2) of the Table below:

Table

Sl. No.	Details	Rate of Electricity Duty	
(1)	(2)	(3)	
1	Domestic Consumer	5%	
2	Other than Domestic Consumer	7.5%	

- 2. Further, in exercise of the powers conferred under the proviso to sub-clause (3) of Clause 4 of the Tripura Electricity Duty Ordinance, 2019, the State Government, being satisfied that it is necessary in the public interest so to do, hereby exempts the—
  - (i) levy of Electricity Duty for all Kutirjyoti Connection holders.
  - (ii) levy of Electricity Duty for all category of domestic consumers whose aggregate monthly bill amount does not exceed four hundred rupees.
  - (iii) levy of Electricity Duty on such licensees who are generators of electrical energy to the extent of supplies made to the Tripura State Electricity Corporation Limited.
- 3. This will take effect from 1st October, 2019.

By order of the Governor,

(Nagesh Kumar B)
Commissioner of Electricity Duty
Government of Tripura



## Published by Authority EXTRAORDINARY ISSUE

Agartala, Thursday, October 3, 2019 A. D., Asvina 11, 1941 S. E.

PART--I-- Orders and Notifications by the Government of Tripura,
The High Court, Government Treasury etc.

# GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF ELECTRICITY DUTY P.N. COMPLEX, GURKHABASTI, AGARTALA

NO.F.1-7(33)-TAX/2019(P-II)

Dated, Agartala, the 3rd October, 2019.

### NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-clause (1) of Clause 4 of the Tripura Electricity Duty Ordinance, 2019 (The Tripura Ordinance No. 2 of 2019), it is notified for general information of all concerned that the State Government has approved the rate of Electricity Duty on the aggregate value of energy charges and fixed charges as specified in column (3) read with relevant details specified in column (2) of the Table below:

### Table

Sl. No.	Details	Rate of Electricity Duty
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	On all such supply other than intra-state (within the State of Tripura) supply.	6%

2. This will take effect from 1st October, 2019.

By order of the Governor,

(Nagesh Kumar B)

Commissioner of Electricity Duty Government of Tripura